

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24016-24021/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2022 in DBCWP No. 6253/2022 29-09-2022 in DBCWP No. 6364/2022 29-09-2022 in DBCWP No. 6368/2022 29-09-2022 in DBCWP No. 6370/2022 29-09-2022 in DBCWP No. 6373/2022 29-09-2022 in DBCWP No. 6513/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

M/S FADAK LIME INDUSTRIES ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.202029/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 469/2023 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4944/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP (C) No. 23638/2022

(FOR ADMISSION AND INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 16-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Jain, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the prayer for stay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 37326 of 2017.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILY)
COURT MASTER