## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1653/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2022 in DBCWP No. 11684/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

WELCOME MARBLE INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

CENTRAL BOARD OF EXCISE AND CUSTOMS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13620/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1741/2023 (XV) ( IA No.14695/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 27-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jhanwar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Lakhwani, Adv.

Ms. Shradha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gourav Asati, Adv.

Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Davinder Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Divyasha Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the prayer for relief as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C)No.37326 of 2017.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (RANJANA SHAILEY) **COURT MASTER**