## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13303/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-05-2023 in DBCWP No. 488/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

RAJASTHAN GRANITE MINING ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

WITH

Diary No(s). 25236/2023 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129100/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129102/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129099/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 12677/2023 (XV) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 21-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.

Mrs. Shriya Gilhotra, Adv.

Ms. Himangi Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. James Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Tt Nishanth, Adv.

M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

Mr. V. Laxmikumaran, Adv.

Mr. H. D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

contd..

- 2 -

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted and
delay is condoned in Diary No. 25236/2023.

Issue notice to the respondent(s) on the prayer for interim relief as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 37326/2017.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)