SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17677/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2023 in DBCWP No. 4296/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature for Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

M/S NEELKANTH MAHADEV MARBLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.159865/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 30656/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176721/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Priyansh Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

Mr. H. D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Achal Singh Bule, Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Singh Inda, Adv.

Mr. U. N. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Khandelwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP (C) No(s). 17677/2023

Issue notice to the respondent(s) on the prayer for interim relief as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Diary No(s). 30656/2023

Issue notice to the respondent(s) on the application(s) seeking condonation of delay, prayer for interim relief as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Contd..

- 2 -

SLP (C) No(s). 17677/2023 and Diary No(s). 30656/2023 Tag with SLP (C) No. 23638/2022.

(NEETU SACHDEVA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)