

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19421/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2023 in DBCWP No. 4317/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

M/S SHRI BHERUNATH MINES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.178025/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

With

SLP (C) Dy. No. 33966/2023

(IA No.177167/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 15-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Priyansh Arora, Adv.
Mr. Ishank Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

Mr. H. D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Achal Singh Bule, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in SLP (C) Dy. No.33966/2023.

Issue notice on the interim prayer as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag along with SLP (C) Dy. No.17187/2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)