

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 803/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2023 in DBCWP No. 18524/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

MAMAJI CHEMICALS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP (C) No. 796/2024
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 12-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H. D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Singh Inda, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents as well as on the interim prayers also.

Tag along with SLP (C) Dy. No.39570/2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)