

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 21140/2022

HANUMANGARH INT NIRMATA SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 3198/2023 (XV)

FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 121584/2025

IA No. 121584/2025 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION

Diary No(s). 3233/2023 (XV)

FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 122146/2025

IA No. 122146/2025 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION

Diary No(s). 3237/2023 (XV)

FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 122143/2025

IA No. 122143/2025 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION

Date : 23-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Manni Sethi, Adv.
M/s Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR
Mr. Rony Oommen John, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.121584/2025 in Diary No.3198/2023, IA No. 122146/2025 in Diary No. 3233/2023 and IA No. 122143/2025 in Diary No. 3237/2023 seeking withdrawal of the case are allowed.

Consequently, SLP Diary No.3198/2023, SLP Diary No. 3233/2023 and SLP Diary No. 3237/2023 are dismissed as withdrawn.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)